

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No.1045 OF 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER
05.	28.06.2023	<p><u>RNT,J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri M. Siva Prasad, learned counsel representing Sri M. Solman Raju, for the respondents.</p> <p>2. This contempt case was filed alleging willful and deliberate disobedience of the order dated 23.01.2020, passed in W.P.No.23708 of 2013.</p> <p>3. The Labour Court in ID No.37 of 2000 vide award dated 15.04.2013, awarded only 50% of the back wages, along with reinstatement of the petitioner, after holding that the charges were not proved. The petitioner filed the W.P.No.23708 of 2013 to the extent of denial of the balance 50% back wages, which was allowed on 23.01.2020 modifying the award of the Labour Court and awarding full back wages.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the back wages have yet not been paid.</p> <p>5. Notice was issued to the respondents.</p> <p>6. The respondents have not filed an counter affidavit. The order has also not been complied. More than 2 years have since the order passed.</p> <p>7. Post on 19.07.2023 for framing of charges.</p>

8. The respondents 1 to 3 shall appear before this Court personally.

9. Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 shall ensure their presence.

Gk

RNT,