

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No.1045 OF 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER
07.	02.08.2023	<p><u>RNT,J</u></p> <p>It has been informed by Sri C. Sumar learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 that in the Writ Appeal some order has been passed on 01.08.2023. The copy of which is not available and prays time to get the copy of the order. The respondents 1 to 3 are present. This Court by order dated 19.07.2023, on consideration of the matter in particular the pendency of the Writ Appeal, had already passed the order deferring the proceedings till the next date.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">2. Post after two months.3. The proceedings of this Contempt Case shall stand deferred till the next date of listing.4. The respondents 1 to 3 need not appear on the next date. <p>Gk</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RNT,</u></p>